504805269 03/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4852001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS GMBH	09/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2015071640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502175US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN MCCARTNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen McCartney/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Corp Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045113 FRAME: 0011

504805269

Declaration of Assignment of Rights

BASF Construction Solutions GmbH (formerly known as BASF Construction Chemicals GmbH), Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32, Trostberg, 83308 Germany, after good and valuable consideration, has assigned its share in the PCT application or application for letters patent of the United States of America No. PCT/EP2015/071640, filed September 22, 2015, entitled,

"SEPARATION OF SEMI-CONDUCTING AND METALLIC SINGLE-WALLED CARBON NANOTUBES USING A POLYTUNGSTATE"

which was transferred from the inventor Alexander KRAUS to BASF Construction Solutions GmbH (formerly known as BASF Construction Chemicals GmbH), to

BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, Germany, 67056

together with all rights, title, interest and duties, including the right to make applications for industrial property rights. BASF Construction Solutions GmbH shall provide BASF SE with any assistance necessary for the acquisition and exercising of industrial property rights.

The cost of acquiring and exercising industrial property rights in respect of the invention shall be borne by BASF SE. BASF Construction Solutions GmbH and BASF SE shall be free to use the invention without any obligation to pay royalties to each other. In case BASF SE is granting licenses to third parties, BASF Construction Solutions GmbH and BASF SE shall reach an agreement regarding the handling of fees.

Trostberg, September 25, 2017

BASF Construction Solutions GmbH

Dr. Joseph Christopher Probst

(Authorized Officer)

Roland Wastlhuber

(Authorized Officer)

We hereby confirm the above assignment.

Ludwigshafen, 스트 스타 건이구...

BASF SE

Tr. Albea Zeller

Vice President Global Intellectual Property Dr. Carston Süling Senior Counsel P

Clobal intellectual Producty

PATENT REEL: 045113 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 03/06/2018